
Le Moyne (4-18) -vs- New Haven (4-12)
3/21/2026 at 300 Boston Post Road, West Haven, CT, 06516

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Peyton Sullivan (1-2)
Loss: Isabella Kwashek (2-6)
HBP: Peyton Sullivan
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 159   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Le Moyne 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0
New Haven 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 9 1

Le Moyne 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Avery Linn 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Elizabeth Gleghorn 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Maddie Martin cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Molly Wolf ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Sydney Nesci rf 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Cianna Benamati 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Audrey Benderski 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
    Camryn Shenk pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arianna Exarchakis dp/ph 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Gabriella Zarcone pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shannon Gavigan pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Todd c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Coral Enscoe ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kayla Dunkerley lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Tatum Nessman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isabella Kwashek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 1 8 1 2 1 11

2B: Sydney Nesci (1)
SH: Coral Enscoe (1)
SB: Gabriella Zarcone (1)
HBP: Audrey Benderski (1); Kayla Dunkerley (1)

New Haven 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bri Pellicone ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Bella Chenet cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Emily Ricci dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alivia Imbimbo lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carson Schakel ph 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jess Petit rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Marzia Johnson ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brianna Trueman c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Sarah Syden ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucia Ceccarelli 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Cori Wilton 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Allison Murai 3b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Aaliyah Amidon ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jaclyn Piazza pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 9 2 2 2 5

2B: Lucia Ceccarelli (1)
HR: Brianna Trueman (1)
SH: Bri Pellicone (1); Bella Chenet (1)
SF: Allison Murai (1)
SB: Bella Chenet (1)
CS: Allison Murai (1)
E: Bri Pellicone (1)

Le Moyne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tatum Nessman 5.0 5 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 17 20 5 7 76
Isabella Kwashek (L, 2-6) 4.1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 8 45
Totals 9 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 31 36 8 15 121

New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peyton Sullivan (W, 1-2) 10.0 8 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 37 42 13 15 96
Totals 8 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 37 42 13 15 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 1st LE NEW
Avery Linn grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Maddie Martin reached first on an error by ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
Sydney Nesci singled to left field (1-0 B); Maddie Martin advanced to second. 0 0
Cianna Benamati grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Sydney Nesci advanced to second; Maddie Martin advanced to
third. 0 0
Audrey Benderski grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 1st LE NEW
Bri Pellicone singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Bella Chenet out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); Bri Pellicone advanced to second. 0 0
Emily Ricci popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Bri Pellicone advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jess Petit struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Le Moyne - Top of 2nd LE NEW
Arianna Exarchakis grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Ava Todd walked (3-2 SBFBFBFB). 0 0
Coral Enscoe grounded out to c, bunt, SAC (0-0); Ava Todd advanced to second. 0 0
Kayla Dunkerley hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Elizabeth Gleghorn pinch hit for Avery Linn. 0 0
Elizabeth Gleghorn grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 2nd LE NEW
Elizabeth Gleghorn to 2b. 0 0
Avery Linn to 2b for Elizabeth Gleghorn. 0 0
Brianna Trueman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Alivia Imbimbo struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 0 0
Lucia Ceccarelli singled (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Cori Wilton lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Le Moyne - Top of 3rd LE NEW
Maddie Martin grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
Sydney Nesci singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Cianna Benamati flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Audrey Benderski grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 3rd LE NEW
Allison Murai walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Bri Pellicone out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-1 BF); Allison Murai advanced to second. 0 0
Bella Chenet grounded out to p (1-1 FB); Allison Murai advanced to third. 0 0
Emily Ricci flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 0

Le Moyne - Top of 4th LE NEW
Arianna Exarchakis singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Gabriella Zarcone pinch ran for Arianna Exarchakis. 0 0
Ava Todd grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0
Coral Enscoe popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Gabriella Zarcone stole second. 0 0
Kayla Dunkerley walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Avery Linn singled (0-0); Kayla Dunkerley advanced to second; Gabriella Zarcone advanced to third. 0 0
Molly Wolf pinch hit for Maddie Martin. 0 0



Molly Wolf lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Haven - Bottom of 4th LE NEW
Maddie Martin to cf for Molly Wolf. 0 0
Jess Petit flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Brianna Trueman homered, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Alivia Imbimbo grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 0 1
Lucia Ceccarelli grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Le Moyne - Top of 5th LE NEW
Sydney Nesci doubled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Cianna Benamati flied out to cf (0-0); Sydney Nesci advanced to third. 0 1
Audrey Benderski grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Sydney Nesci scored. 1 1
Arianna Exarchakis pinch hit for Gabriella Zarcone. 1 1
Arianna Exarchakis flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 1 1

New Haven - Bottom of 5th LE NEW
Cori Wilton grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKFF). 1 1
Allison Murai singled down the lf line (3-1 FBBB). 1 1
Allison Murai out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Bri Pellicone singled to left field (0-1 S). 1 1
Bella Chenet grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 1 1

Le Moyne - Top of 6th LE NEW
Ava Todd flied out to cf (3-2 FBSFFBBF). 1 1
Coral Enscoe singled (0-1 F). 1 1
Kayla Dunkerley lined out to p (0-2 FF); Coral Enscoe out at second p to 1b. 1 1

New Haven - Bottom of 6th LE NEW
Carson Schakel pinch hit for Emily Ricci. 1 1
Isabella Kwashek to p for Tatum Nessman. 1 1
Carson Schakel grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 1 1
Marzia Johnson pinch hit for Jess Petit. 1 1
Marzia Johnson singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 1
Brianna Trueman lined out to 3b (0-0); Marzia Johnson out at second 3b to 1b. 1 1

Le Moyne - Top of 7th LE NEW
Jess Petit to rf for Marzia Johnson. 1 1
Avery Linn struck out looking (1-2 FKBFFK). 1 1
Maddie Martin singled (0-0). 1 1
Sydney Nesci popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 1
Cianna Benamati lined out to ss (1-1 FB). 1 1

New Haven - Bottom of 7th LE NEW
Alivia Imbimbo grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Lucia Ceccarelli lined out to ss (2-2 BBFS). 1 1
Cori Wilton grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 1 1

Le Moyne - Top of 8th LE NEW
Audrey Benderski hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 1
Camryn Shenk pinch ran for Audrey Benderski. 1 1
Arianna Exarchakis singled to center field (2-2 SBBF); Camryn Shenk advanced to second. 1 1



Shannon Gavigan pinch ran for Arianna Exarchakis. 1 1
Ava Todd reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Shannon Gavigan advanced to second; Camryn Shenk out at
third 3b to ss. 1 1
Coral Enscoe popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Kayla Dunkerley grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Haven - Bottom of 8th LE NEW
Audrey Benderski to 1b for Camryn Shenk. 1 1
Aaliyah Amidon pinch hit for Allison Murai. 1 1
Aaliyah Amidon walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 1
Jaclyn Piazza pinch ran for Aaliyah Amidon. 1 1
Bri Pellicone out at first c to 2b (0-1 K); Jaclyn Piazza advanced to second, out at third 2b to 3b. 1 1
Bella Chenet singled (3-2 BKKBB). 1 1
Bella Chenet stole second. 1 1
Carson Schakel grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBK). 1 1

Le Moyne - Top of 9th LE NEW
Allison Murai to 3b for Jaclyn Piazza. 1 1
Avery Linn grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1
Maddie Martin grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Sydney Nesci lined out to lf (0-0). 1 1

New Haven - Bottom of 9th LE NEW
Jess Petit grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Brianna Trueman grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 1
Sarah Syden pinch hit for Alivia Imbimbo. 1 1
Sarah Syden grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 1 1

Le Moyne - Top of 10th LE NEW
Alivia Imbimbo to lf for Carson Schakel. 1 1
Cianna Benamati flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1
Audrey Benderski grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
Shannon Gavigan flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 1 1

New Haven - Bottom of 10th LE NEW
Lucia Ceccarelli doubled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Cori Wilton singled to right center (1-0 B); Lucia Ceccarelli advanced to third. 1 1
Allison Murai flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Lucia Ceccarelli scored. 1 2


